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MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC,,

Plaintiff,
V.
MICROSOFT CORPORATION,
Defendant.

/

MOTION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE,
CONSENT TO DESIGNATION, AND REQUEST TO
ELECTRONICALLY RECEIVE NOTICES OF ELECTRONIC FILING

In accordance with Local Rules 4(b) of the Special Rules Governing the Admission and
Practice of Attorneys of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida, the

undersigned respectfully moves for the admission pro hac vice of David A. Nelson of the law firm of

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP, 500 West Madison Street, Suite 2450, Chicago, Illinois
60661, Telephone: (312)705-7400, for purposes of appearance as co-counsel on behalf of Motorola
Mobility, Inc. (“Motorola”) in the above-styled case only, and pursuant to Rule 2B of the CM/ECF
Administrative Procedures, to permit David A. Nelson to receive electronic filings in this case, and
in support thereof states as follows:

1. David A. Nelson is not admitted to practice in the Southern District of Florida and is
a member in good standing of the bar of Illinois.

2. Movant, Edward M. Mullins, Esquire, of the law firm of Astigarraga Davis Mullins &
Grossman, P.A., is a member in good standing of the Florida Bar and the United States District

Court for the Southern District of Florida, maintains an office in this State for the practice of law,

ASTIGARRAGA DAVIS MULLINS & GROSSMAN, P.A.

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/florida/flsdce/1:2010cv24063/368653/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/florida/flsdce/1:2010cv24063/368653/117/
http://dockets.justia.com/

CASE NO.: 10-CV-24063-MORENO/TORRES

and is authorized to file through the Court’s electronic filing system. Movant consents to be
designated as a member of the Bar of this Court with whom the Court and opposing counsel may
readily communicate regarding the conduct of the case, upon whom filings shall be served, who
shall be required to electronically file all documents and things that may be filed electronically, and
who shall be responsible for filing documents in compliance with the CM/ECF Administrative
Procedures. See Section 2B of the CM/ECF Administrative Procedures.
3. In accordance with the local rules of this Court, David A. Nelson has made payment of
this Court’s $75.00 admission fee. A certification in accordance with Rule 4(b) is attached hereto.
4, David A. Nelson, by and through designated counsel and pursuant to Section 2B
CM/ECF Administrative Procedures, hereby requests the Court to provide Notice of Electronic

Filings to David A. Nelson at email address: davenelson@quinnemanuel.com

WHEREFORE, Edward M. Mullins moves this Court to enter an Order for David A. Nelson
to appear before this Court on behalf of Motorola, for all purposes relating to the proceedings in the

above-styled matter and directing the Clerk to provide notice of electronic filings to David A. Nelson.

Dated: July 12, 2011 Resp{ﬁwmed,
/

Edward M. Mullins (Florida Bar No. 863920)
emullins@astidavis.com

Hal M. Lucas (Florida Bar No. 853011)
hlucas@astidavis.com

Astigarraga Davis Mullins & Grossman, P.A.
701 Brickell Avenue

Suite 1650

Miami, Florida 33131

Telephone: (305) 372-8282

Facsimile: (305) 372-8202

-and-
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Brian Kao*
brian.kao(@ropesgray.com
Stuart W. Yothers*
stuart.yothers@ropesgray.com
David Elihu*
david.elihu@ropesgray.com
Erin Greenfield*
erin.greenfield@ropesgray.com
Josef B. Schenker*
josef.schenker(@ropesgray.com
Ropes & Gray LLP

1211 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036-8704
Telephone: (212) 596-9000
Facsimile: (212) 596-9090

-and-

Amanda Wieker*
amanda.wieker@ropesgray.com
Priti Langer*
priti.langer@ropesgray.com

R. Andrew Schwentker*
andrew.schwentker@ropesgray.com
Ropes & Gray LLP

One Metro Center

700 12™ Street, NW

Suite 900

Washington, DC 20005-3948
Telephone: (202) 508-4600
Facsimile: (202) 508-4650

Attorneys for Plaintiff Motorola Mobility, Inc.

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 10-CV-24063-MORENO/TORRES

MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC.,

Plaintiff,
V.
MICROSOFT CORPORATION,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATION OF DAVID A. NELSON

David A. Nelson, pursuant to Rule 4(b) of the Special Rules Governing the Admission
and Practice of Attorneys, hereby certifies that:

(1) I have studied the Local Rules of the United States District Court for the Southern
District of Florida; and,

(2) Iam a member in good standing of the State Bar of Illinois, the Supreme Court of

Illinois and the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois.

AV]D A. NELSON
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that on July 12,2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion
to Appear Pro Hac Vice, Consent to Designation and Request to Electronically Receive Notices of
Electronic Filings was served via U.S. Mail on all counsel or parties of record on the service list

below. M %_\'\

Edward M. Mullins (Fla. Bar No. 863920)

SERVICE LIST

Motorola Mobility, Inc. v. Microsoft Corporation
Case No.: 1:10-CV-24063-MORENO/TORRES

United States District Court, Southern District of Florida

Attorneys for Defendant

Curtis B. Miner
curt(@colson.com

Colson Hicks Eidson

255 Alhambra Circle
Penthouse

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Jim S. Zeng*
jzeng(@sidley.com
Theodore W. Chandler*
tchandler@sidley.com
Sandra S. Fujiyama*
sfujivama@sidley.com
Michael C. Lee
michael.lee@sidley.com
Paul D. Tripodi, IT*
ptripodi@sidley.com
Erik J. Carlson*
ecarlson@sidley.com
Olivia M. Kim*
okim@sidley.com
Christopher G. Wilson*
cgwilson@sidley.com
Sidley Austin LLP

555 West Fifth Street

Los Angeles, California 90013

*Admitted pro hac vice

John W. McBride*
jwmcbride@sidley.com
David T. Pritikin*
dpritikin@sidley.com
Douglas I. Lewis*
dilewis@sidley.com
Richard A. Cederoth*
rcederoth@sidiey.com
Erin E. Kelly*
ekelly@sidley.com
Shubham Mukherjee*
smukherjee@sidley.com
Sherry A. Knutson*
sknutson(@sidley.com
Stephen C. Carlson*
scarlson@sidley.com
Elizabeth Curtin*
ecurtin@sidley.com
Neil H. Wyland*
nwyland@sidley.com
William M. Chang*
wchang@sidley.com
Michael L. Lisak*
mlisak@sidley.com
Gerald L. Angst*
ganst@sidley.com
Frank J. Favia, Jr.*
ffaviajr@sidley.com
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Aseem S. Gupta*
agupta@sidley.com

Sidley Austin LLP

555 California Street, Suite 2000
San Francisco, California 94104

David J. Wolfsohn*
wolfsohn@woodcock.com
Woodcock Washburn LLP
Cira Centre

2929 Arch Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104

*Admitted pro hac vice

CASE NO.: 10-CV-24063-MORENO/TORRES

Anthony Balkissoon*
abalkissoon@sidley.com
Tamar B. Kelber*
tbkelber@sidley.com
Kathleen L. Holthaus*
kholthaus@sidley.com
Sidley Austin LLP

One S. Dearborn
Chicago, Illinois 60603

*Admitted pro hac vice

Brian R. Nester*
bnester@sidley.com
Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

Tung T. Nguyen*
tnguyen@sidley.com
Nabeel U. Khan*
nkhan@sidley.com
Dale B. N ixon*
dnixon@sidley.com
Nicole D. Sims
nsims@sidley.com
Benjamin B. Kelly*
bbkelly@sidley.com
Daniel J. Galligan*
dgalligan@sidley.com
Sidley Austin LLP
717 North Harwood, Suite 3400
Dallas, Texas 75201

*Admitted pro hac vice
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC.,
CASE NO.: 10-CV-24063-MORENO/TORRES

Plaintiff,
V.
MICROSOFT CORPORATION,
Defendant.

/

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPEAR
PRO HAC VICE, CONSENT TO DESIGNATION AND REQUEST TO
ELECTRONICALLY RECEIVE NOTICES OF ELECTRONIC FILING

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court on the Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice for
David A. Nelson, Consent to Designation, and Request to Electronically Receive Notices of
Electronic Filing (the “Motion”), pursuant to the Special Rules Governing the Admission and
Practice of Attorneys in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida and
Section 2B of the CM/ECF Administrative Procedures. This Court having considered the motion
and all other relevant factors, it is hereby

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

The Motion is GRANTED. David A. Nelson may appear and participate in this action on
behalf of Motorola Mobility, Inc. The Clerk shall provide electronic notification of all electronic

filings to David A. Nelson, via email address davenelson@gquinnemanuel.com.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers, at Miami-Dade County, Florida, this day of

, 2011.

THE HONORABLE FEDERICO A. MORENO
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
Copies furnished to:
All counsel and parties of record



